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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2018 Grants Summary Profile Report for

South Carolina

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in South Carolina. Refer to the “About the Data”
section below for important qualifying statements about the data.

2018 Population Estimate: 5,084,127
Timeframe: 10/01/17 - 09/30/18
CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT PERCENTAGE
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $3,449,588 3.0%
CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support $2,068,312 1.8%
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $15,327,705 13.3%
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases $1,750,847 1.5%
Environmental Health $600,750 0.5%
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention $9,772,457 8.5%
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases $3,676,029 3.2%
Injury Prevention and Control $5,429,439 4.7%
Public Health Preparedness and Response $9,809,414 8.5%
Vaccines for Children $63,393,894 55.0%
Grand Total $115,278,435 100.0%
CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $3,449,588
Child Health and Development $1,231,116
Health and Development with Disabilities $2,200,927
Hemophilia $17,545
CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support $2,068,312
Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF $2,068,312
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $15,327,705
Arthritis $181,119
Cancer Prevention and Control $6,733,001
Diabetes $981,831
Diabetes - PPHF $1,167,258
Epilepsy $40,000
Health Promotion $55,000
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Heart Disease and Stroke
Heart Disease and Stroke - PPHF
Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity
Oral Health
Prevention Research Centers
Safe Motherhood/Infant Health
Tobacco
Tobacco - PPHF
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases
Advance Molecular Detection (AMD)
Antibiotic Resistance Initiative
Emerging Infectious Diseases
Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF
Food Safety
Vector-borne Diseases
Environmental Health
Childhood Lead Poisoning
Environmental Health - PPHF
Environmental Health - Water and Waste Act
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs)
Tuberculosis (TB)
Viral Hepatitis
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
Immunization Program
Immunization Program - PPHF
Influenza/Influenza Planning and Response
Injury Prevention and Control
Intentional Injury
NVDRS
Opioid Overdose Prevention and Surveillance
Public Health Preparedness and Response

Public Health Emergency Preparedness Cooperative Agreement

Vaccines for Children
Vaccine Purchases
Vaccines for Children
Grand Total
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FY2018

OBLIGATED AMOUNT
$900,000
$1,167,259
$896,359
$570,000
$734,000
$260,721
$500,000
$1,141,157
$1,750,847
$5,000
$966,476
$61,947
$109,988
$596,720
$10,716
$600,750
$155,750
$237,580
$207,420
$9,772,457
$7,598,293
$1,321,288
$737,451
$115,425
$3,676,029
$469,770
$2,794,638
$411,621
$5,429,439
$682,207
$310,478
$4,436,754
$9,809,414
$9,809,414
$63,393,894
$62,009,146
$1,384,748
$115,278,435
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Total: $115,278,435

Line

Category

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Sub-Category

Child Health and
Development

Child Health and
Development

Health and Development
with Disabilities

Health and Development
with Disabilities

Health and Development
with Disabilities

Health and Development
with Disabilities

Hemophilia

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2018 Grants Detail Profile Report for

South Carolina

Grantee Project Title

STATE FUNDING FOR BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM (BRFSS)

COORDINATING CENTER FOR RESEARCH TO
PROMOTE THE HEALTH OF CHILDREN WITH BIRTH
DEFECTS AND PEOPLE WITH DEVELOPMENTAL
AND OTHER DISABILITIES

COMP A-SOUTH CAROLINA MD AND
NEUROMUSCULAR DISORDERS SURVEILLANCE
AND RES

EARLY HEARING DETECTION AND INTERVENTION
TRACKING, SURVEILLANCE AND INTERVENTION

COORDINATING CENTER FOR RESEARCH TO
PROMOTE THE HEALTH OF CHILDREN WITH BIRTH
DEFECTS AND PEOPLE WITH DEVELOPMENTAL
AND OTHER DISABILITIES

IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF PEOPLE WITH
MOBILITY LIMITATIONS AND INTELLECTUAL
DISABILITIES THROUGH STATE-BASED PUBLIC
HEALTH PROGRAMS: SOUTH CAROLINA
DISABILITY AND HEALTH PROJECT

COORDINATING CENTER FOR RESEARCH TO
PROMOTE THE HEALTH OF CHILDREN WITH BIRTH
DEFECTS AND PEOPLE WITH DEVELOPMENTAL
AND OTHER DISABILITIES

Grantee Name

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTH CAROLINA

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTH CAROLINA

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTH CAROLINA

Grantee City

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Grantee
County

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

FY2018

Amount

$27,500

$1,203,616

$500,000

$73,256

$1,187,671

$440,000

$17,545
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Total: $115,278,435

Line

10

11

12

13

14

Category

CDC-Wide Activities and

Program Support

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Preventive Health and
Health Services Block
Grant - PPHF

Arthritis

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Diabetes

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2018 Grants Detail Profile Report for

South Carolina

Grantee Project Title

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES
BLOCK GRANT 2018

STATE FUNDING FOR BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM (BRFSS)

SOUTH CAROLINA'S PROPOSAL WILL WORK TO
ELIMINATE AND REDUCE THE CHRONIC HEALTH
CONDITION OF CANCER, SC'S SECOND LEADING
CAUSE OF DEATH, AND ASSOCIATED RISK
FACTORS TO INCLUDE HEALTH DISPARITIES.

STATE FUNDING FOR BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM (BRFSS)

FAITH, ACTIVITY, AND NUTRITION: DISSEMINATION
IN UNDERSERVED COMMUNITIES

COLORECTAL CANCER SCREENING PROGRAM IN
SOUTH CAROLINA

INNOVATIVE STATE AND LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH
STRATEGIES TO PREVENT AND MANAGE
DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE AND STROKE

Grantee Name

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTH CAROLINA

UNIVERSITY OF

SOUTH CAROLINA,
COLLEGE OF NURSING

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

Grantee City

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Grantee
County

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

FY2018

Amount

$2,068,312

$181,119

$5,719,352

$22,000

$275,000

$716,649

$900,000
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Total: $115,278,435

I

. ; . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
SOUTH CAROLINA
Chronic Disease DEPARTMENT OF
15 Prevention and Health Diabetes STATE FgL’)lRD\I/I\IIE(ISLEgﬁCBEEgYAg/':%II\QAA(LBIE::SsKs;: ACTOR HEALTH AND Columbia Richland $81,831
Promotion ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL
Chronic Disease
X . A COMPREHENSIVE APPROACH TO GOOD HEALTH CATAWBA INDIAN
16 Preverglr(())rrln%?igr?ealth Diabetes - PPHF AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN COUNTY NATION HEAD START Catawba York $39,960
SOUTH CAROLINA
Chronic Disease . DEPARTMENT OF
17 Prevention and Health Diabetes - PPHF Sggg\le(l:\?rRAol\lLl;NéosN?r%%lﬂ%::'AEBAELTEQAI-?E,IAORI\%SDTSO HEALTH AND Columbia Richland $230,658
Promotion ’ ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL
SOUTH CAROLINA
Chronic Disease SOUTH CAROLINA'S PUBLIC HEALTH APPROACH DEPARTMENT OF
18 Prevention and Health Diabetes - PPHF TO DIABETES, HEART DISEASE & STROKE HEALTH AND Columbia Richland $896,640
Promotion PREVENTION PROGRAMS ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL
Chronic Disease SUDDEN UNEXPECTED INFANT DEATH (SUID) AND  UPDATE AFFILIATE
19 Prevention and Health Epilepsy SUDDEN DEATH IN THE YOUNG (SDY) CASE ORG DBA GREENVILLE Greenville Greenville $40,000
Promotion REGISTRY HEALTH SYSTEM
Chronic Disease
X . FAITH, ACTIVITY, AND NUTRITION: DISSEMINATION UNIVERSITY OF . .
20 Preverglr%r;%?g:lealth Health Promotion IN UNDERSERVED COMMUNITIES SOUTH CAROLINA Columbia Richland $55,000
SOUTH CAROLINA
Chronic Disease INNOVATIVE STATE AND LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT OF
21 Prevention and Health Heart Disease and Stroke STRATEGIES TO PREVENT AND MANAGE HEALTH AND Columbia Richland $900,000
Promotion DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE AND STROKE ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL
Chronic Disease .
22 Prevention and Health Heart Disease and Stroke - A COMPREHENSIVE APPROACH TO GOOD HEALTH CATAWBA INDIAN Catawba York $39,961

Promotion PPHF AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN COUNTY NATION HEAD START
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Total: $115,278,435

Line

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2018 Grants Detail Profile Report for

South Carolina

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title

Heart Disease and Stroke - SOUTH CAROLINA'S PUBLIC HEALTH ACTIONS TO
PPHF PREVENT AND CONTROL DIABETES, HEART DIS

SOUTH CAROLINA'S PUBLIC HEALTH APPROACH
TO DIABETES, HEART DISEASE & STROKE
PREVENTION PROGRAMS

Heart Disease and Stroke -
PPHF

Nutrition, Physical Activity A COMPREHENSIVE APPROACH TO GOOD HEALTH

and Obesity AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN COUNTY
Nutrition, Physical Activity =~ SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY HEALTH EXTENSION:
and Obesity HIGH OBESITY PREVENTION AND ELIMINATION
SC TAKES ACTION TO IMPROVE ORAL HEALTH
Oral Health

OUTCOMES

Prevention Research
Centers

FAITH, ACTIVITY, AND NUTRITION: DISSEMINATION
IN UNDERSERVED COMMUNITIES

SOUTH CAROLINA'S PROMOTING ADOLESCENT
HEALTH THROUGH SCHOOL-BASED
SURVEILLANCE - COMPONENT 1

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

SOUTH CAROLINA PREGNANCY RISK
ASSESSMENT MONITORING SYSTEM (PRAMS),
CATEGORY A

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

Grantee Name

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

CATAWBA INDIAN
NATION HEAD START

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

Grantee City

Columbia

Columbia

Catawba

Clemson

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Grantee
County

Richland

Richland

York

Pickens

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

FY2018

Amount

$230,658

$896,640

$59,941

$836,418

$570,000

$734,000

$98,985

$151,336
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Line

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38
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Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Sub-Category

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

Tobacco

Tobacco - PPHF

Tobacco - PPHF

Advance Molecular
Detection (AMD)

Antibiotic Resistance
Initiative

Emerging Infectious
Diseases

Epi and Lab Capacity
Program - PPHF

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2018 Grants Detail Profile Report for

South Carolina

Grantee Project Title

SUDDEN UNEXPECTED INFANT DEATH (SUID) AND
SUDDEN DEATH IN THE YOUNG (SDY) CASE
REGISTRY

USING THE NAATPN NETWORK TO REDUCE THE
PREVALENCE OF COMMERCIAL TOBACCO USE
AND TOBACCO-RELATED CANCER DISPARITIES

A COMPREHENSIVE APPROACH TO GOOD HEALTH
AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN COUNTY

NATIONAL STATE BASED COMPREHENSIVE
TOBACCO CONTROL PROGRAM

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

Grantee Name

UPDATE AFFILIATE

ORG DBA GREENVILLE

HEALTH SYSTEM

NATIONAL AFRICAN
AMERICAN TOBACCO

CATAWBA INDIAN
NATION HEAD START

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

. Grantee
Grantee City County
Greenville Greenville
Summerville Dorchester
Catawba York
Columbia Richland
Columbia Richland
Columbia Richland
Columbia Richland
Columbia Richland

FY2018

Amount

$10,400

$500,000

$59,942

$1,081,215

$5,000

$966,476

$61,947

$109,988
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Total: $115,278,435
. . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR  SOUTH CAROLINA
Emerdina and Zoonotic INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND DEPARTMENT OF
39 mfe%ﬂgus Disoases Food Safety STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY HEALTH AND Columbia Richland $596,720
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY ENVIRONMENTAL
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS CONTROL
EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR  SOUTH CAROLINA
Emerdina and Zoonotic INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND DEPARTMENT OF
40 Infegctigus Diseases Vector-borne Diseases STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY HEALTH AND Columbia Richland $10,716
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY ENVIRONMENTAL
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS CONTROL
SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
41 Environmental Health Childhood Lead Poisoning LEAD POISowg%gsE\IVGE'F\I,ES\L\IE'I\ICTT(I;‘SHOOD LEAD HEALTH AND Columbia Richland $155,750
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL
SOUTH CAROLINA
. DEPARTMENT OF
42 Environmental Health E”V'rO””;eF,”Ft""I‘:' Health- |LEAD PO'SO'\ggggsﬁ\lvggQS\;\‘é,\fT'%ﬁ HOOD LEAD HEALTH AND Columbia Richland $237,580
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL
SOUTH CAROLINA
. DEPARTMENT OF
. Environmental Health -  LEAD POISONING PREVENTION- CHILDHOOD LEAD . .
43 Environmental Health HEALTH AND Columbia Richland $207,420
Water and Waste Act POISONING PREVENTION ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL
COMPREHENSIVE HIGH IMPACT HIV PREVENTION
. . . PROJECTS FOR YOUNG MEN OF COLOR WHO
44 Hg/TllA;?ﬁ*T\grg'reH\fepniitgf' Prg/‘;r;‘gggca:'évép‘e';irch HAVE SEX WITH MEN AND THEIR PARTNERS W‘]E?_EEEQSH'CEE%R Columbia Richland $354,597
REGARDLESS OF AGE, GENDER, AND RACE
ETHNICITY - CATEGORY A
. » . COMPREHENSIVE HIGH-IMPACT HIV PREVENTION
45 HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, |~ Domestic HIV/AIDS PROJECTS FOR COMMUNITY-BASED JOSEPH H. NEAL Columbia Richland $347,598
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research WELLNESS CENTER
ORGANIZATIONS
46 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS COMMUNICATING HIV AWARENESS THROUGH THE  NATIONAL AFRICAN Summerville Dorchester $150.000

STl and TB Prevention

Prevention and Research NAATPN NETWORK (CHIVANN)

AMERICAN TOBACCO



(

I

7

e, "'”

Total: $115,278,435

Line

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Category

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

Sub-Category

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Tuberculosis (TB)

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2018 Grants Detail Profile Report for

South Carolina

Grantee Project Title

IMPROVING HEPATITIS B AND C CARE CASCADES;
FOCUS ON INCREASED TESTING AND DIAGNOSIS

IMPRVG STD PRGMS THRU ASSMT, ASSRNCE,
PLCY DEV & PREV STRAT

INTEGRATED HIV SURVEILLANCE AND
PREVENTION PROGRAMS FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT (COAG)

COMPONENT 1 AND 2: SPARTANBURG SCHOOL
DISTRICT CONSORTIUM PROMOTION OF
ADOLESCENT HEALTH THROUGH SCHOOL-BASED
HIV PREVENTION

IMPRVG STD PRGMS THRU ASSMT, ASSRNCE,
PLCY DEV & PREV STRAT

TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT (COAGQG)

Grantee Name

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SPARTANBURG
COUNTY SCHOOL
DISTRICT NO. 7

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

FY2018

Grantee City %gg:ﬁ; Amount
Columbia Richland $65,591
Columbia Richland $163,879
Columbia Richland $6,116,420
Columbia Richland $100,208
Spartanburg Spartanburg $300,000
Columbia Richland $1,321,288
Columbia Richland $737,451
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Line

5

N

55

56

57

58

59

60

Category

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Sub-Category

Viral Hepatitis

Immunization Program

Immunization Program -
PPHF

Immunization Program -
PPHF

Influenza/influenza
Planning and Response

Influenza/influenza
Planning and Response

Influenza/Influenza
Planning and Response

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2018 Grants Detail Profile Report for

South Carolina

Grantee Project Title

IMPROVING HEPATITIS B AND C CARE CASCADES;
FOCUS ON INCREASED TESTING AND DIAGNOSIS

IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN
PROGRAM

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN
PROGRAM

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN
PROGRAM

STATE FUNDING FOR BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM (BRFSS)

Grantee Name

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

Grantee City

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Grantee
County

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

FY2018

Amount

$115,425

$469,770

$90,555

$2,704,083

$120,479

$250,482

$40,660
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Total: $115,278,435

Line

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Public Health
Preparedness and
Response

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2018 Grants Detail Profile Report for

South Carolina

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title

SC RAPE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION

Intentional Injury PROGRAM

COMPONENT 1 AND 2: SPARTANBURG SCHOOL
DISTRICT CONSORTIUM PROMOTION OF
ADOLESCENT HEALTH THROUGH SCHOOL-BASED
HIV PREVENTION

Intentional Injury

COLLECTING VIOLENT DEATH INFORMATION
USING THE NATIONAL VIOLENT DEATH
REPORTING SYSTEM - SC

NVDRS

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

SC PRESCRIPTION DRUG OVERDOSE
PREVENTION FOR STATES

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

SCDHEC'S PUBLIC HEALTH CRISIS RESPONSE
GRANT

SOUTH CAROLINA PREGNANCY RISK
ASSESSMENT MONITORING SYSTEM (PRAMS),
CATEGORY A

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

SCDHEC'S OFFICE OF PUBLIC HEALTH
PREPAREDNESS COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT TO
IMPROVE READINESS OF STATE, LOCAL HEALTH

CARE SYSTEMS IN THE STATE OF SOUTH
CAROLINA.

Public Health Emergency
Preparedness Cooperative
Agreement

Grantee Name

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SPARTANBURG
COUNTY SCHOOL
DISTRICT NO. 7

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

Grantee City

Columbia

Spartanburg

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Columbia

Grantee
County

Richland

Spartanburg

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

Richland

FY2018

Amount

$622,207

$60,000

$310,478

$1,772,318

$2,649,736

$14,700

$9,809,414
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Total: $115,278,435

Grantee

County Amount

Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City
SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
68 Vaccines for Children Vaccine Purchases NOT APPLICABLE HEALTH AND Columbia Richland $62,009,146
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROL

SOUTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF
69 Vaccines for Children Vaccines for Children IMMUNIZATION ANEP)F;/(')ASFE,IA\'}I\AES FOR CHILDREN HEALTH AND Columbia Richland $1,384,748
ENVIRONMENTAL

CONTROL
Total $115,278,435
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About the Data

Data Included

The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include actions awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically in fiscal year 2018 (FY18; 10/1/17 to 9/30/18) from CDC’s annual
appropriations..

In addition to including the value of cooperative agreements for immunization programs, the data also includes the value of vaccines purchased and provided through the Vaccines for
Children program.
Because the data includes funds obligated in FY18, it includes funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in FY18.

The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by the CDC appropriation account used to make the investment), as shown in the FY18 CDC Operating Plan at
https://www.cdc.gov/budget/fy2018/operating-plans.html.

Data Excluded

This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.

The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable Agreements (funds from
other federal agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development.

Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-Departmental Delegation of Authority funds (e.g., fund transfers to CDC from DHHS, including the HHS Public Health and Social Services
Emergency Fund and Hospital Preparedness Program), Gifts and Donations, Global Health funds, and Buildings and Facilities funds.
Therefore, this data does not reflect CDC’s total appropriations in any given area.

Data Sources

e Funding Data - CDC Office of Financial Resources (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory Diseases (for Vaccines For Children
data)

United States, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico - the 2010 U.S. Census, updated with 2018 estimates at https://www?2.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest/tables/2010-
2018/state/totals/nst-est2018-01.xlsx

e Forall other geographies - 2018 estimates for population are from The World Factbook at https://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the-world-factbook/index.html
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Data Interpretation and Use

These data are useful as a snapshot of CDC grant and cooperative agreement funding provided to grantees within states and territories by CDC budget line. However, caution should be used
in interpreting variations across years or jurisdictions. Several reasons for variations are (1) the amounts, purpose, and focus of funding provided by Congress each year can vary, and (2)
changes in national and/or CDC/ATSDR priorities and strategies due to factors such as urgent and emerging health threats and changes in population health status and needs. In terms of
funding opportunities, (1) not all eligible entities apply for every program opportunity, (2) most federal funding is awarded via a competitive or merit-based process and not all eligible

entities that apply are funded for every program, and (3) some funding is allocated according to a pre-set formula (such as per capita allocation or a need-based funding allocation), which is
sometimes specified in law.

Users of this site and data should be aware of various factors that make comparisons of data between jurisdictions and by per capita difficult to interpret and may lead to inaccurate
conclusions in the absence of more in-depth study. Some of those factors include the following:

0 CDC has many different grant types with varying application eligibility and award criteria such as population disease burden, per capita formula-based, competitive based on proposal
merit, non-competitive, etc.

0 Awards made to an entity will typically reflect the geographic location of the entity’s official business or billing address such as a State capitol for a State government award. The awards
therefore will not reflect the actual geographic application of the funds by the grantee in carrying out the purpose of the grant.

0 CDC makes awards to various national associations that carry out national public health programs that have nationwide impact; however, the awards will be reflected in the geographic
jurisdiction of the association’s main office.

0 In addition, there may be variation across years for where a program/activity resides in CDC’s organizational and budget structure. Funding sources linked to a particular program/activity
may also vary year-to-year. Therefore, it is possible for a multi-year project to fall into one category or sub-category one year and into another the next. In addition, funding categories
may be added or deleted as CDC’s budget changes year to year (e.g., funding categories are deleted because their shorter-term funding sources expire). This makes 1:1 comparisons of
one year’s set of projects to another year’s set of projects under each category or sub-category a challenge.

For More Information
+ CDC Budget https://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
+ CDC Funding https://www.cdc.gov/funding/
+ CDC-INFO call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348 or use online form at
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form
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